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Senior Judges Report

Name of Track Western Fair London

Date October 13, 2023 Post Time 17:50
Weather Race 1 - 10: Overcast (Temp: 11 deg. C) Wind E 6 km/hr

Track Condition Race 1 - 10: Fast (Variant 0 secs)

No of Races 10 Number of 3JM Total Entries 111

qgualifying races

Mutual Handle $435,283

Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Walker, Craig Minler, Jeff Hughes, Larry

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

OFFICE
No issues.
RACES

Race 1 Inquiry. Reviewed multiple breaking horses. # 2 Dark Hammond Road (A.
Hamlin) the 3' place finisher, made a break past %’s and after the start, did not
violate any provision of the breaking rules. # 1 Livingitlarge (L. House) the 4" place
finisher, made a break past %'’s, no violations. # 5 Known Agenda (S. Coulter) the
5% place finisher, made a break after the start, no violations. # 2 and # 5 must
qualify for breaks.

Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/-9WCuN4ASOU

Race 2 # 2 Wheelygoodrinker (R. Waples Jr.) made a break before the start and
was well inside the fair-start pole. # 2 also made a break past the ¥4 and must
qualify for breaks.

Race 3 Clear

Race 4 Clear


https://youtu.be/-9WCuN4ASOU
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Race 5 Inquiry. Reviewed numerous breaking horses. # 1 Mass Pike Party (M.
Horner) the 4" place finisher, makes a break coming to the % and again after the
start, did not violate any provision of the breaking rules. # 6 Bella Dama (T.
Ratchford) the 5" place finisher, made a break before the start and was inside the
fair-start pole. No violations. # 8 Wolinak (S. Filion) the 7™ place finisher, made a
break before the start and again after the %2, finished with broken equipment
(kneeboot), and must qualify for breaks.

Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/cyhmCKNjeol

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Travis Henry violation AGCO Standardbred Rule 25.09. Did fail to fulfil all
engagements causing a late driver change. $100 monetary penalty. Ruling
2387675.

CLAIMS

Race 4 Mostly Dali (1) $7,000 Ow. Tr. George Robinson.

Race 4 Something Royal (1) $8,750 Ow. Tr. Cameron McQueen, Paige
Vandeelpiepers.

Race 10 Township Willy (4) $7,000 Ow. Tr. Jason Sherman, Kori MacCabe.
Race 10 Journalistic (1) $7,000 Tess Waxman, Glen Wark. Tr. Isaac Waxman.


https://youtu.be/cyhmCKNjeoI

